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SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF ALAMEDA

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH, )

|| a non-profit corporation,

Plaintiff,

V.

through 500, inclusive,

Defendants.

I LULUNYC LLC, et al , and Defendant DOES 1

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

a non-profit corporation,
Plantiff,

V.

| ARMANI EXCHANGE, et al., and Defendant

DOES 1 through 500, inclusive,

Defendants.
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Lead Case No. RG 09-459448

[Consolidated with Case Nos. RG
10-494289; RG 10-494513; RG 10-494517;
RG 11-598595; RG 11-598596; and RG
11-603764]

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO
COMPRAINT - CENTER FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH V.
ARMANI EXCHANGE; CASE NO.
RG 11-603764

Complaint filed: June 24, 2009

C.CP. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — Lead Case No. RG 09-459448
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On November 9, 2011, Plaintiff Center for Environmental Health (“CEH”) filed
its original Complaint (“Complaint”) in CEH v. Armani Exchange, et al., Alameda County
Superior Court Case No. RG 11-603764 (“Armani Case™). On February 8, 2012, the Armani
Case was consolidated under the above-captioned lead case.

Pursuant to California Code of Civil Procedure §474, CEH hereby amends the
Complaint by inserting the name BAKERS FOOTWEAR GROUP, INC. in place of the

reference to DOE 3 in each place that it appears in the Complaint.

Date: September 5, 2012 Respectfully submitted,
LEXINGTON LAW GROUP
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Victoria Hartanto
Attorneys for Plaintiff

CENTER FOR ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH

C.C.P. $474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT - Lead Case No. RG 09-459448
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PROOF OF SERVICE
1 declare that:

I am employed in San Francisco County, California. [ am over the age of 18 years and
not a party to the within cause; my business address is 503 Divisadero Street, San Francisco, CA
94117. My electronic notification address is jbanister@lexlawgroup.com.

On September 5, 2012, 1 served true copies of the following document:

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT - CENTER FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH V. ARMANI EXCHANGE; CASE NO.
RG 11-603764

I transmitted via electronic mail the document listed above to the electronic mail
addresses set forth below at {0 ? «_.m. on September 5, 2012:

Please see attached service list.
The transmission was reported as complete and without error.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct, and that this
declaration was executed on September 5, 2012 at San Francisco, California.

Signed: %
V John Banister

C.C.P. §474 AMENDMENT TO COMPLAINT — Lead Case No. RG 09-459448



SERVICE LIST

CEH v. Lulu NYC LLC, et al.
Lead Case No. RG 09-459448

ATTORNEY

PARTY REPRESENTED

Eric S. Somers

Howard Hirsch

Lexington Law Group

503 Divisaderc Street

San Francisco, CA 94117-2212
esomers@lexlawgroup.com
hhirsch@lexlawgroup.com
pearey@lexlawgroup.com

Center for Environmental Health

James M. Mattesich,
Nancy J. Doig

Greenberg Traurig LLP
1201 K Street, Suite 1100
Sacramento, CA 95814
mattesichj@gtlaw.com
doign@gtlaw.com

Defense Liaison Counsel; and
Attorneys for Defendant Dooney &
Bourke, Inc.

Jeffrey B. Margulies

Stephanie A. Stroup

Matthew M. Gurvitz

Fulbright & Jaworski LLP

555 South Flower Street, 41® Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90071
jmargulies@fulbright.com
sstroup@fulbright.com
mgurvitz@fulbright.com

6pm.com, LLC; Amazon.com, Inc.;
American Apparel, Inc., American
Apparel (USA), LLC, Burlington Coat
Factory Warchouse Corporation;
Chico’s FAS, Inc.; Marshalls of CA,
LLC; Marshalls of MA, Inc.;
Overstock.com; Ross Stores, Inc.; T 1.
Maxx of CA, LLC; The TJX
Companies, Inc.; T.U.K., Inc. and
Zappos.com

Robert L. Falk

William F. Tarantino
Morrison & Foerster LLP
1 425 Market Street

San Francisco, CA 94105
Rfalk@mofo.com
WTarantino@mofo.com

Bakers Footwear Group, Inc.




Larry Smith

Jennifer Otter

Bebe Stores, Inc.

400 Valley Dr.

Brisbane, California 94005
jotter@bebe.com

Bebe Stores, Inc.

Steven C. Kim

Gabriel Colorado

Law Offices of Steven C. Kim & Associates
3701 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 1040

Los Angeles, CA 90610
stevenckim@sbcglobal.net
gabriel.colorado@sbeglobal.net

Cornerstone Apparel, Inc.

Tony K. Kim

Daniel Kang

Kim, Park, Choi & Y1

3435 Wilshire Blvd., Ste. 1720
Los Angeles, CA 90010
danielkang@kpcylaw.com

Foreign Exchange, Inc.

Kenneth E. Keller

Anne E. Kearns

Krieg, Keller, Sloan, Reilley & Roman LLP
555 Montgomery Sireet, 17" Floor

San Francisco, CA 94111
akearnsi@kksrr.com

Iron Fist International, Inc.

Jason LL. Yang

Kenner Law Group, Plc

17800 Castleton Avenue, Suite 605
City of Industry, CA 91748
jason@kennerlawgroup.com

Bin Li

Law Offices of Bin L1, Ple

17800 Castleton Avenue, Suite 605
City of Industry, CA 91748
usbinli@sbcglobal.net

General Trading Group, Inc.




Laura P. Worsinger

Dykema Gossett LLP

333 South Grand Avenue, Suite 2100
Los Angeles, CA 90071
lworsinger@dykema.com

Hurley International LLC

Frank N. Lee

Law Office Of Frank N. Lee
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 450
Los Angeles, CA 90010
franknlee@gmail.com

Joia Trading, Inc.

Jenny J. Rim

Love Culture Inc,

2423 E. 23" Street

Los Angeles, CA 90058
jennyrim@loveculture.com

Love Culture Inc.

Daniel M. Park

Park Law, APC

3700 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 435
Los Angeles, CA 90010
danpark@parklawattorneys.com

M&P Central, Inc.

Thomas F. Vandenburg
Christopher W. Smith

Dongell Lawrence Finney LLP

707 Wilshire Boulevard, 45th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90017-3609
tvandenburg@dlflawyers.com
csmith@dlflawyers.com

Presidio International Inc. d/b/a A|X
Armani Exchange

James Robert Maxwell
Rogers Joseph O’Donnell
311 California Street

San Francisco, CA 94104
ymaxwell@rjo.com

Restricted Footwear, Inc,

Justin Shrenger

Law Offices of Justin J. Shrenger

| A Professional Corporation

3440 Wilshire Boulevard, Suite 8§10
Los Angeles, CA 90010-2101
justin@shrenger.com

Kimera International, Inc.




William L. Hsiang

Shiang Law Firm, P.C.

17800 Castleton Street, Sutte 408
City of Industry, CA 91748
william@shianglawfirm.com

T & C Footwear, Inc.

Jeffrey L. Richardson

Arthur Fine

Mitchell Silberberg & Knupp LLP
11377 West Olympic Boulevard
Los Angeles, CA 90064
jir@msk.com

abf{@msk.com

mmo{@msk.com

Versace USA., Inc.

Seth Goldberg

Steptoe & Johnson, LLP

1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20036

| sgoldberg@steptoe.com

Tamara McCrossen-Orr
Steptoe & Johnson LLP

2121 Avenue of the Stars, Suite 2800

Los Angeles, CA 90067
tmecrossen-orr@steptoe.com

Yoox Corporation




